transient business must not involve regular or routine visits to an established customer base within the City.  The 

transient business shall pay a daily fee based on the number of employees working in the city.  The daily fee shall 

be Ten Dollars ($10.00) if there are three employees or less with a minimum fee of  One Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars ($125.00) covering a period of four consecutive days.  The daily fee shall be Sixty Dollars ($60.00) if 

there are four or more employees with a minimum fee of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) covering a period of 

four consecutive days.  In addition to the Transient Business License, a separate license is required for door to